## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In re Revision of Permit HG-00910	)	
standing in the name of	)	DOCKET TV-061819
	)	
ART NORDANG TRUCKING, INC.	)	ORDER REISSUING PERMIT AS
	)	AMENDED
	)	
	)	

- 1 Permit HG-00910 standing in the name of Art Nordang Trucking, Inc. was issued in accordance with RCW 81.80 and WAC 480-15 and authorizes the services set forth therein.
- 2 The commission is in receipt of a letter from Art Nordang Trucking, Inc. requesting that permit HG-00910 be reissued to authorize the transportation of General Commodities, excluding household goods in the state of Washington.
- The commission believes that this request is not adverse to the public interest and that Permit HG-00910 should be reissued accordingly.

## ORDER

4 THE COMMISSION ORDERS That Permit HG-00910 standing in the name of Art Nordang Trucking, Inc. is amended and reissued as CC-00910 standing in the name of Art Nordang Trucking, Inc. to authorize the transportation of General Commodities, excluding household goods in the state of Washington.

Dated at Olympia, Washington, and effective December 11, 2006.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

CAROLE J. WASHBURN Executive Secretary